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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Assembly District 77

 9,094 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 567 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 68 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,729 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,729 

 6,865 JESSICA FLORES (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,408 VERENA C. POWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERAL GIVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN ENGLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JOSEPH MATHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERANDO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY FIORELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,300 

Unrecorded  7,158 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Assembly District 78

 6,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 477 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 62 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,111 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,111 

 4,911 JESSICA FLORES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,405 VERENA C. POWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIALDI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARMIN ARLERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE MARINO JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORTUNE S MACRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO N GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE A. VASSALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ANTONIA MARTINEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCCHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 OCHACO URARAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLIE YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM POOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREKE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,365 

Unrecorded  5,857 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Assembly District 79

 7,963 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 498 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 34 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,495 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,495 

 5,667 JESSICA FLORES (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,819 VERENA C. POWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 MONICA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MACDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY HILL-DEAS (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIRIS MORALES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,516 

Unrecorded  6,474 

Assembly District 80

 2,270 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 149 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,431 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,431 

 1,704 JESSICA FLORES (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,341 VERENA C. POWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,058 

Unrecorded  1,804 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Assembly District 81

 14,990 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,136 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 91 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,217 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,217 

 11,762 JESSICA FLORES (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,810 VERENA C. POWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY BARETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SIXX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GARRISON-BEDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MARECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI A. SPETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO CRESCENZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE REY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTPHER GUTTADARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PEDERNECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONTEL ECTJUDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED V. SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BONINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO A. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SAMUEL AKIVA ZALMAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN GALVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIONA BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TINKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE VILLEGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILEANA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY S. ZELLAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Assembly District 81

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA ABAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN E. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANCIS LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHINEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE S. RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTICE MILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JYLL TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE SEMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALID BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 11 KIERA O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU K BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GROAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASON PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL GOMME-SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA SIBONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR RAVENHURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GILHOOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERINA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA MARIELIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KARERAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ALITO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Assembly District 81

 1 SEAN P. BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHISHALDIV HAVLEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAGLE LUCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER J KAMINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 89 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UZIEL CRESCENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR MUKHOTAEV (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  21,781 

Unrecorded  12,653 

Assembly District 84

 7,619 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 357 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 50 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,026 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,026 

 5,493 JESSICA FLORES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,996 VERENA C. POWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AKILAH BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKSIMA GRACE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA CARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAMUALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMRON GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,511 

Unrecorded  6,541 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Assembly District 85

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JESSICA FLORES (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 VERENA C. POWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 86

 7,453 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 552 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,045 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,045 

 5,236 JESSICA FLORES (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,719 VERENA C. POWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 CARL HEASTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,979 

Unrecorded  7,111 

Assembly District 87

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JESSICA FLORES (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 VERENA C. POWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 55,961 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,736 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 357 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  61,054 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  61,054 

 41,638 JESSICA FLORES (DEMOCRATIC)

 32,498 VERENA C. POWELL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AKILAH BROWNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKSIMA GRACE EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY BARETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANA MARIA CARDENAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SIXX (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANGEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GARRISON-BEDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY L. HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MARECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARI A. SPETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIALDI TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA CARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMANDO CRESCENZI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARMIN ARLERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL HEASTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE MARINO JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ELLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MOERDLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHERYL CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE REY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTPHER GUTTADARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN FINKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PEDERNECHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARCEL CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERAL GIVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN ENGLISH (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 DONTEL ECTJUDGES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JOSEPH MATHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. ROBERT DICKSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED V. SPARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIN HERSTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BONINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILIO A. MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SAMUEL AKIVA ZALMAN SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN GALVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERANDO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIONA BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORTUNE S MACRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS MENARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE TINKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE VILLEGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO N GUADAGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILEANA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY S. ZELLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNY FIORELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BALDWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA ABAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN E. MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN FRANCIS LUDEWIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN J. ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE A. VASSALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDITH SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH SHINEMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE S. RAPHAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTICE MILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JYLL TOWNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATIE SEMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALID BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 11 KIERA O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOLU K BAYSAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CHIOVETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET GROAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA ANTONIA MARTINEZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASON PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HENSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KNOWLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MCCHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. PENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SAMUALS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL GOMME-SOSA (WRITE-IN)

 3 MONICA LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 2 OCHACO URARAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA SIBONOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR RAVENHURST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GILHOOLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GOETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KIERNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERINA SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY BERNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARDO HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT A. ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD BERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA MARIELIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KARERAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MACDONALD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/24/2021 10:35:32AM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Bronx) - Bronx County

 1 SALLIE YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ALITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN P. BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRY HILL-DEAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMRON GALLIMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHISHALDIV HAVLEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN KONIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAGLE LUCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM POOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER J KAMINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREKE ISRAEL (WRITE-IN)

 179 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UZIEL CRESCENZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR MUKHOTAEV (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM A. PEPITONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 8 YADHIRA GONZALEZ TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIRIS MORALES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  74,510 

Unrecorded  47,598 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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